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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Drowne, Dala                 Fort Calhoun           13.55      13.56   6
  2 Besch, Molly                 Yutan                  12.58      13.61   6
  3 Hood, Ella                   Cornerstone Chr        13.90      13.62   5
  4 Nava, Vanessa                Cornerstone Chr        13.90      13.70   6
  5 Bubbert, Macey               Cedar Bluffs           14.00      13.78   5
  6 Kirchmann, Allison           Yutan                  12.83      13.79   6
  7 Greene, Rianna               Omaha Christ Ac                   13.87   1
  8 Nelson, Arianna              Fort Calhoun           14.12      13.92   4
  9 McNair, Kyra                 Omaha Concordia        13.80      13.94   6
 10 Vasa, Addison                Palmyra                13.83      13.95   6
 11 Thompson, Kayley             Palmyra                13.91      14.12   5
 12 Riffel, Mallory              Omaha Concordia        13.90      14.13   5
 13 Elmblad, Raegan              Omaha Concordia        14.00      14.27   5
 14 Henrichs, Tess               Douglas County W       14.10      14.30   5
 15 Bond, Jasmine                Cornerstone Chr        14.10      14.31   5
 16 Goudie, Brooke               Elmwood-Murdock        14.78      14.34   4 14.340
 16 Cozad, Hannah                Cedar Bluffs           14.50      14.34   4 14.340
 18 Henrichsen, Evelyn           Omaha Concordia        14.00     x14.44   5
 19 Van Winkle, Corinne          Om Brown Talb          14.74      14.45   4
 20 McAdams, Brinkley            Weeping Water          15.00      14.46   4 14.452
 21 Nelson, Angeline             Fort Calhoun           14.69      14.46   4 14.455
 22 Benjamin, Jenna              Yutan                  13.20      14.54   6
 23 Bouwman, Ella                Fort Calhoun           14.75     x14.59   4
 24 Shanahan, Emily              Cedar Bluffs           15.20      14.60   3
 25 Genoways, Grace              Fort Calhoun                     x14.61   1
 26 Dill, Alison                 Fort Calhoun                     x14.66   2
 27 O'Brien, Addison             Mead                   15.19      14.80   3
 28 Munter, Janie                Mead                   15.46      15.00   3
 29 Nourse, Katherine            Fort Calhoun                     x15.03   1
 30 Brewer, Samantha             Fort Calhoun                     x15.13   1
 31 Shull, Taylar                Mead                   15.98      15.19   3
 32 Weitzel, Scarlett            Palmyra                15.10      15.29   3
 33 Tarr, Laura                  Cornerstone Chr                  x15.36   2
 34 Hammons, Samantha            Weeping Water          15.46      15.37   3
 35 Gale, Adie                   Yutan                            x15.39   2
 36 Brons, Rylie                 Cornerstone Chr        15.35     x15.41   3
 37 George, Briley               Om Brown Talb          13.75      15.50   6
 38 Damer, Aubree                Cornerstone Chr                  x15.71   1
 39 Haase, Payton                Elmwood-Murdock        15.67      15.88   3
 40 Ernst, Mya                   Palmyra                          x16.53   2
 41 Benke, Alli                  Cedar Bluffs           18.00     x17.49   2
 42 Park, HaYoung                Douglas County W                  17.69   1
 43 Aydt, Maria                  Douglas County W                  17.89   2
 44 Reiman, Skylar               Weeping Water          18.15      17.93   2
 45 Kosiske, Lilly               Douglas County W                 x19.09   1
 -- Getsfred, Grace              Douglas County W                    DNS   1
 -- Stevens, Courtney            Yutan                               DNS   2
 -- Woodhouse, Kaycee            Omaha Concordia        15.00        DNS   4
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Drowne, Dala                 Fort Calhoun           29.04      28.41   7
  2 Walter, Rylie                Palmyra                28.50      28.42   7
  3 Hood, Ella                   Cornerstone Chr        29.60      28.85   6
  4 Birch, Paige                 Om Brown Talb          29.34      28.91   7
  5 Besch, Molly                 Yutan                  28.75      29.18   7
  6 Kueck, Mari                  Omaha Christ Ac        29.22      29.34   7
  7 Bubbert, Macey               Cedar Bluffs           30.18      29.40   6
  8 Kirby, Remy                  Douglas County W       28.90      29.52   7
  9 Nelson, Arianna              Fort Calhoun           31.11      29.59   5
 10 Ballard, Liberty             Cornerstone Chr        29.90      29.62   6
 11 Kok, Brekyn                  Cornerstone Chr                   29.69   3
 12 Kirchmann, Allison           Yutan                  29.62      29.77   6
 13 Greene, Rianna               Omaha Christ Ac        30.22      30.09   6
 14 Huckeby, Michelle            Mead                   29.50      30.30   7
 15 Henrichs, Tess               Douglas County W       31.65      30.40   4
 16 Bond, Jasmine                Cornerstone Chr        30.00     x30.63   6
 17 Riffel, Mallory              Omaha Concordia        30.23      30.68   6
 18 Cozad, Hannah                Cedar Bluffs           30.75      30.73   5 30.725
 19 Nelson, Angeline             Fort Calhoun           31.37      30.73   5 30.730
 20 Benjamin, Jenna              Yutan                             30.98   1
 21 Van Winkle, Corinne          Om Brown Talb          32.24      31.15   4
 22 Henrichsen, Evelyn           Omaha Concordia        31.54      31.61   5
 23 Sattem, Raya                 Douglas County W       31.05      31.66   5
 24 Cave, Ella                   Weeping Water          31.90      31.67   4
 25 Toomer Clark, Elliot         Om Brown Talb          31.63      31.72   5
 26 McLaughlin, Dami             Yutan                  32.70     x31.89   4
 27 Shanahan, Emmy               Cedar Bluffs           32.51      31.98   4
 28 Brewer, Samantha             Fort Calhoun                     x32.09   1
 29 Weitzel, Scarlett            Palmyra                           32.12   1
 30 Tarr, Laura                  Cornerstone Chr                  x32.14   1
 31 Genoways, Grace              Fort Calhoun                     x32.20   2
 32 Shull, Taylar                Mead                   32.17      32.28   4
 33 Brons, Rylie                 Cornerstone Chr        33.01     x32.40   3
 34 Wzorek, Sarah                Cornerstone Chr                  x32.60   2
 35 Bittinger, Jaydyn            Cedar Bluffs           32.78     x32.80   4
 36 Nourse, Katherine            Fort Calhoun                     x32.96   3
 37 Haase, Payton                Elmwood-Murdock        33.30      33.83   3
 38 Damer, Aubree                Cornerstone Chr                  x33.88   2
 39 Rathe, Jillian               Weeping Water          34.80      34.37   3
 40 Bisson, Sydney               Cornerstone Chr                  x34.51   2
 41 Ernst, Mya                   Palmyra                           35.20   2
 42 Mogensen, Katie              Weeping Water                     35.60   2
 43 Park, HaYoung                Douglas County W                 x38.73   3
 44 Aydt, Maria                  Douglas County W                 x39.96   3
 45 Kosiske, Lilly               Douglas County W                 x41.65   3
 -- Polak, Alexis                Yutan                  30.97        DNS   5
 -- Stevens, Courtney            Yutan                               DNS   2
 -- Getsfred, Grace              Douglas County W                    DNS   2
 -- Nava, Vanessa                Cornerstone Chr        29.58        DNS   6
 -- Miller, Kalison              Weeping Water          29.00        DNS   7
 -- Matthew, Haley               Omaha Concordia        31.00        DNS   5
 -- Hammons, Samantha            Weeping Water          32.69        DNS   4
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Kueck, Mari                  Omaha Christ Ac      1:02.36    1:02.97   4
  2 Walter, Rylie                Palmyra              1:04.62    1:03.93   4
  3 Ross, Brianna                Elmwood-Murdock      1:04.80    1:05.49   4 1:05.484
  4 Jones, McKenna               Yutan                1:06.00    1:05.49   4 1:05.489
  5 Grogan, Olivia               Om Brown Talb        1:09.63    1:06.62   3
  6 Ballard, Liberty             Cornerstone Chr      1:11.92    1:06.88   3
  7 Taft, Madi                   Douglas County W     1:07.50    1:06.95   4
  8 Hike, Gianna                 Cornerstone Chr      1:07.50    1:09.00   4
  9 Huckeby, Michelle            Mead                 1:10.95    1:09.12   3
 10 Matthew, Haley               Omaha Concordia      1:12.31    1:09.97   2
 11 Chapman, Olivia              Yutan                1:08.61    1:10.76   3
 12 Brack, Kallie                Weeping Water        1:06.00    1:10.83   4
 13 Newill, Addison              Cedar Bluffs         1:07.00    1:10.93   4
 14 Byelick, Afton               Fort Calhoun         1:12.40    1:11.50   2
 15 Sattem, Jetta                Douglas County W     1:13.50    1:11.65   2
 16 Cave, Ella                   Weeping Water        1:10.00    1:12.90   3
 17 Brack, Taylor                Weeping Water        1:15.00    1:12.92   1
 18 Ehrenberg, Hannah            Cornerstone Chr      1:13.45    1:13.10   2
 19 Wzorek, Sarah                Cornerstone Chr                x1:14.17   1
 20 Hammons, Samantha            Weeping Water        1:15.68   x1:15.42   1
 21 Rathe, Jillian               Weeping Water        1:15.00   x1:15.62   1
 22 Matson, Allison              Cornerstone Chr                x1:16.26   1
 23 Bisson, Sydney               Cornerstone Chr      1:19.62   x1:16.43   1
 24 Sweeny, Skyli                Cedar Bluffs         1:14.00    1:17.02   2
 25 Reiman, Dakota               Weeping Water        1:12.00   x1:22.61   2
 26 Schroeder, Matti             Palmyra              1:25.51    1:25.79   1
 -- Husing, Alyssa               Yutan                1:10.99        DNS   3
 -- Tarr, Laura                  Cornerstone Chr      1:12.00        DNS   2
 -- Janssen, Addision            Weeping Water        1:11.00        DNS   3
 -- Greene, Rianna               Omaha Christ Ac      1:09.00        DNS   3
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Malousek, Maria              Douglas County W     2:35.50    2:32.83   2
  2 Jipp, Faith                  Omaha Concordia      2:35.00    2:33.37   2
  3 Chambers, Erin               Palmyra              2:39.15    2:33.67   2
  4 Tederman, Gabi               Yutan                2:38.00    2:36.14   2
  5 Johnson, Kiya                Douglas County W     2:40.30    2:43.56   2
  6 Reade, Allison               Cedar Bluffs         2:48.32    2:43.60   2
  7 Grogan, Olivia               Om Brown Talb        2:50.04    2:44.14   2
  8 Georgoulopoulo, Eva          Mead                 2:45.00    2:46.39   2
  9 Matthew, Haley               Omaha Concordia      2:45.00    2:47.65   2
 10 Hanks, Violet                Omaha Concordia      2:40.00    2:49.57   2
 11 Adams, Kaylee                Cedar Bluffs         2:50.04    2:51.20   2
 12 Hanes, Charley               Elmwood-Murdock      3:00.20    2:52.89   1
 13 Minturn, Faith               Cornerstone Chr      2:57.37    2:54.31   1
 14 Dembinski, Carleigh          Douglas County W     2:53.00    2:55.35   1
 15 Jensen, Bryar                Douglas County W     2:51.00   x2:56.33   2
 16 Allgire, Irene               Cornerstone Chr      3:05.00    3:02.12   1
 17 Huber, Aspen                 Douglas County W     3:08.00   x3:04.63   1
 18 Gordon, Rylie                Elmwood-Murdock      3:03.20    3:06.18   1
 19 Barta, Loganne               Yutan                3:05.77    3:08.91   1
 20 Perfetti, Kylie              Fort Calhoun         3:14.20    3:14.40   1
 21 Ledden, Madi                 Yutan                3:26.52    3:22.89   1
 22 Birch, Claire                Om Brown Talb                   3:27.40   1
 -- Havranek, Kinsley            Palmyra              2:46.37        DNS   2
 -- Anderson, Maylin             Cornerstone Chr      2:55.19        DNS   1
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 1600 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Grimm, Ava                   Douglas County W     5:49.00    5:40.02   2
  2 Kok, Brekyn                  Cornerstone Chr      6:01.22    5:41.45   2
  3 Jipp, Faith                  Omaha Concordia      5:57.92    5:43.08   2
  4 Lanum, Corbett               Om Brown Talb        6:11.43    5:48.19   2
  5 Malousek, Maria              Douglas County W     5:50.00    5:48.51   2
  6 Hengtgen, Hailey             Palmyra              5:58.83    5:52.94   2
  7 Johnson, Kiya                Douglas County W     6:05.00    6:00.64   2
  8 Hanks, Violet                Omaha Concordia      6:00.00    6:03.03   2
  9 Havranek, Kinsley            Palmyra              6:05.97    6:09.23   2
 10 Georgoulopoulo, Eva          Mead                 6:28.16    6:15.15   2
 11 Hike, Gianna                 Cornerstone Chr      6:22.15    6:17.16   2
 12 Chambers, Bella              Palmyra              6:43.44    6:20.33   2
 13 Bartholomaus, Ali            Cedar Bluffs         6:30.00    6:21.86   2
 14 Sherman, Natalie             Cornerstone Chr                 6:24.02   1
 15 Leahy, Natalie               Palmyra              6:50.00   x6:35.56   1
 16 Pralle, Anella               Douglas County W     7:10.00   x6:43.13   1
 17 Gordon, Rylie                Elmwood-Murdock                 6:43.93   1
 18 Huber, Aspen                 Douglas County W     6:58.00   x6:51.27   1
 19 Hughes, Lily                 Cornerstone Chr      6:51.69   x6:51.58   1
 20 Barta, Emily                 Fort Calhoun         7:04.19    6:58.19   1
 21 Ledden, Madi                 Yutan                7:28.37    7:02.12   1
 22 Johnston, Megan              Omaha Christ Ac                 7:08.94   1
 23 Samek, Shelby                Cedar Bluffs         7:27.00    7:25.60   1
 24 Moyer, Emily                 Palmyra              7:40.79   x7:31.04   1
 25 Marten, Vanessa              Cedar Bluffs         8:00.00    7:39.31   1
 26 Dowding, Brooklyn            Elmwood-Murdock      8:44.59    8:13.10   1
 -- Birch, Claire                Om Brown Talb                       DNS   1
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 3200 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Kok, Brekyn                  Cornerstone Chr     12:31.20   12:31.90
  2 Grimm, Ava                   Douglas County W    12:42.00   12:40.03
  3 Lanum, Corbett               Om Brown Talb       12:58.00   12:44.60
  4 Hengtgen, Hailey             Palmyra             12:51.17   12:46.81
  5 Bench, Bria                  Fort Calhoun        13:38.41   13:17.67
  6 Hanks, Violet                Omaha Concordia     13:10.00   13:25.46
  7 Morrison, Morgan             Douglas County W    13:32.00   13:38.75
  8 Thalman, Kaitlyn             Fort Calhoun        14:15.95   13:50.14
  9 Chambers, Bettie             Palmyra             14:22.94   14:07.20
 10 Sherman, Natalie             Cornerstone Chr     14:00.57   14:15.79
 11 Giles, Joslyn                Douglas County W    14:30.00   14:30.39
 12 Moyer, Emily                 Palmyra             17:07.13   16:28.87
 13 Samek, Shelby                Cedar Bluffs        16:30.00   16:59.07
 -- Georgoulopoulo, Eva          Mead                13:48.02        DNS
 -- Matson, Allison              Cornerstone Chr                     DNS
 -- Zierott, Zoe                 Elmwood-Murdock     13:37.00        DNS
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Birch, Paige                 Om Brown Talb          16.75      16.95   3
  2 Sweeney, Addy                Cedar Bluffs           18.38      16.97   3
  3 Tichota, Mylee               Yutan                             17.30   1
  4 Frahm, Delaney               Elmwood-Murdock        16.23      17.33   3
  5 Badje, Jamison               Douglas County W       17.70      17.72   3
  6 Tichota, Maura               Yutan                             18.32   1
  7 Krajicek, Kylie              Yutan                             18.35   1
  8 Vasa, Addison                Palmyra                18.76      18.57   3
  9 McLaughlin, Bella            Fort Calhoun           18.48      18.70   3
 10 Boltz, Adeline               Cornerstone Chr        18.95      18.87   3
 11 Beccard, Evelyn              Palmyra                18.86      18.92   3
 12 Liss, Aubree                 Douglas County W       19.00      19.42   2
 13 Greenough, Izzy              Fort Calhoun           19.55      19.67   2
 14 Toomer Clark, Elliot         Om Brown Talb          19.65      20.70   2
 15 Cozad, Grace                 Cedar Bluffs           22.00      21.05   2
 16 Taylor, Anna                 Fort Calhoun           22.06      22.35   2
 17 Strait, Kailey               Mead                   20.79      27.84   2
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Frahm, Delaney               Elmwood-Murdock        48.49      47.57   2
  2 Sweeney, Addy                Cedar Bluffs           51.78      48.69   2 48.681
  3 Birch, Paige                 Om Brown Talb          49.83      48.69   2 48.683
  4 Vasa, Addison                Palmyra                53.26      50.98   2
  5 Badje, Jamison               Douglas County W       55.22      51.43   2
  6 McLaughlin, Bella            Fort Calhoun           53.50      53.19   2
  7 Green, Grace                 Palmyra                54.37      53.54   2
  8 Taylor, Kaylee               Fort Calhoun           52.50      54.34   2
  9 Boltz, Adeline               Cornerstone Chr        56.50      56.11   1
 10 Beccard, Evelyn              Palmyra                58.67      57.73   1
 11 Greenough, Izzy              Fort Calhoun           58.00    1:00.80   1
 12 Dill, Alison                 Fort Calhoun           57.00   x1:02.63   1
 13 Cozad, Grace                 Cedar Bluffs         1:06.33    1:03.33   1
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Yutan  'A'                                                     52.92   1
     1) Besch, Molly                    2) Benjamin, Jenna
     3) Tichota, Mylee                  4) Kirchmann, Allison
  2 Cornerstone Chr  'A'                                57.00      53.77   2
     1) Nava, Vanessa                   2) Ballard, Liberty
     3) Bond, Jasmine                   4) Hood, Ella
  3 Elmwood-Murdock  'A'                                54.39      53.82   2
     1) Ross, Brianna                   2) Goudie, Brooke
     3) Frahm, Delaney                  4) Zierott, Ella
  4 Douglas County W  'A'                                          54.16   1
     1) Burton, Payton                  2) Kirby, Remy
     3) Sattem, Raya                    4) Taft, Madi
  5 Omaha Concordia  'A'                                53.40      54.39   2
     1) McNair, Kyra                    2) Elmblad, Raegan
     3) Henrichsen, Evelyn              4) Riffel, Mallory
  6 Cedar Bluffs  'A'                                   55.26      55.66   2
     1) Cozad, Hannah                   2) Newill, Addison
     3) Thomas, Maddie                  4) Bubbert, Macey
  7 Om Brown Talb  'A'                                             59.22   2
     1) Toomer Clark, Elliot            2) Thaden, Katherine
     3) Van Winkle, Corinne             4) George, Briley
 -- Fort Calhoun  'A'                                   58.61         DQ   2
     1) Dill, Alison                    2) Nelson, Arianna
     3) Bouwman, Ella                   4) Nelson, Angeline
 -- Mead  'A'                                           58.40         DQ   2
     1) Munter, Janie                   2) Huckeby, Michelle
     3) Shull, Taylar                   4) O'Brien, Addison
 -- Omaha Christ Ac  'A'                                             DNS   1
     1) Greene, Rianna                  2) Wirges, Codie
     3) Wheelock, Emma                  4) Kueck, Mari
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Elmwood-Murdock  'A'                              4:23.90    4:20.04
     1) Zierott, Ella                   2) Ross, Brianna
     3) Backemeyer, Annie               4) Frahm, Delaney
  2 Yutan  'A'                                        4:24.00    4:25.47
     1) Jones, McKenna                  2) Chapman, Olivia
     3) Tederman, Gabi                  4) Tichota, Mylee
  3 Fort Calhoun  'A'                                 4:28.66    4:25.52
     1) Taylor, Kaylee                  2) McLaughlin, Bella
     3) Bouwman, Ella                   4) Drowne, Dala
  4 Palmyra  'A'                                      4:29.00    4:25.53
     1) Walter, Rylie                   2) Thompson, Kayley
     3) Vasa, Addison                   4) Chambers, Erin
  5 Douglas County W  'A'                             4:36.03    4:28.66
     1) Taft, Madi                      2) Johnson, Kiya
     3) Malousek, Maria                 4) Badje, Jamison
  6 Cedar Bluffs  'A'                                 4:35.04    4:36.51
     1) Thomas, Maddie                  2) Adams, Kaylee
     3) Reade, Allison                  4) Sweeney, Addy
  7 Cornerstone Chr  'A'                              4:55.00    4:44.23
     1) Ballard, Liberty                2) Hike, Gianna
     3) Nava, Vanessa                   4) Anderson, Maylin
  8 Weeping Water  'A'                                4:57.00    4:53.72
     1) McAdams, Brinkley               2) Brack, Taylor
     3) Janssen, Addision               4) Miller, Kalison
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Elmwood-Murdock  'A'                             41:00.00   10:57.85
     1) Zierott, Ella                   2) Zierott, Zoe
     3) Backemeyer, Annie               4) Ross, Brianna
  2 Palmyra  'A'                                     11:10.00   11:00.83
     1) Havranek, Kinsley               2) Chambers, Bella
     3) Chambers, Bettie                4) Green, Grace
  3 Cedar Bluffs  'A'                                11:10.00   11:19.20
     1) Reade, Allison                  2) Newill, Addison
     3) Bartholomaus, Ali               4) Adams, Kaylee
  4 Douglas County W  'A'                            11:06.50   11:40.79
     1) Morrison, Morgan                2) Dembinski, Carleigh
     3) Sattem, Jetta                   4) Jensen, Bryar
  5 Fort Calhoun  'A'                                           11:46.95
     1) Thalman, Kaitlyn                2) Barta, Emily
     3) Perfetti, Kylie                 4) Bench, Bria
  6 Weeping Water  'A'                               12:24.00   11:47.13
     1) Reiman, Dakota                  2) Brack, Taylor
     3) Janssen, Addision               4) Brack, Kallie
  7 Cornerstone Chr  'A'                             11:45.00   12:01.00
     1) Anderson, Maylin                2) Minturn, Faith
     3) Allgire, Irene                  4) Hughes, Lily
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls High Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Thompson, Kayley             Palmyra              5-01.00    5-00.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Bench, Bria                  Fort Calhoun         4-10.00   J5-00.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  3 Jones, McKenna               Yutan                4-10.00    4-10.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O    O   XO    O  XXX
  4 Krajicek, Kylie              Yutan                5-00.00   J4-10.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  5 Drowne, Dala                 Fort Calhoun         5-00.00    4-08.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXX
  6 Byelick, Afton               Fort Calhoun         4-10.00   J4-08.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXO  XXX
  7 Adams, Kaylee                Cedar Bluffs         4-00.00    4-06.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  8 Polak, Alexis                Yutan                4-06.00    4-04.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06
      PPP  PPP    O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  8 Backemeyer, Annie            Elmwood-Murdock      4-04.00    4-04.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06
      PPP  PPP    O   XO    O   XO  XXX
 10 Gordon, Rylie                Elmwood-Murdock      4-02.00   J4-04.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
 11 Johnson, Kiya                Douglas County W     4-08.00   J4-04.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06
       XO    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
 12 Newill, Addison              Cedar Bluffs         4-04.00    4-02.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O  XXX
 12 Nourse, Katherine            Fort Calhoun         4-04.00   x4-02.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
 12 Liss, Aubree                 Douglas County W     4-06.00    4-02.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
 15 Cave, Ella                   Weeping Water        4-02.00   J4-02.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXX
 16 Bartholomaus, Ali            Cedar Bluffs         4-07.00   J4-02.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02 4-04
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO  XXX
 17 Hanes, Charley               Elmwood-Murdock      4-00.00    4-00.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02
        O    O   XO    O  XXX



Douglas County West High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:33 PM  4/6/2023  Page 13

2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

....Girls High Jump

 17 Boltz, Adeline               Cornerstone Chr                 4-00.00
     3-06 3-08 3-10 4-00 4-02
       XO    O    O    O  XXX
 -- Malousek, Olivia             Douglas County W                     NH
     3-06
      XXX
 -- Perfetti, Kylie              Fort Calhoun         4-02.00        DNS
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls Pole Vault
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Tederman, Gabi               Yutan                7-06.00    7-06.00
     5-00 5-06 6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Taft, Madi                   Douglas County W     9-00.00    7-00.00
     5-00 5-06 6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXX
  3 Genoways, Grace              Fort Calhoun         7-00.00   J7-00.00
     5-00 5-06 6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06
        O    O   XO    O    O  XXX
  4 Tederman, Bella              Yutan                7-06.00   J7-00.00
     5-00 5-06 6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06
      PPP  PPP    O    O   XO  XXX
  5 Kube, Haley                  Yutan                8-00.00    6-06.00
     5-00 5-06 6-00 6-06 7-00
      PPP  PPP  XXO    O  XXX
 -- Byelick, Afton               Fort Calhoun         7-06.00         NH
     5-00
      XXX
 -- Brewer, Samantha             Fort Calhoun                         NH
     5-00
      XXX
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls Long Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Kirby, Remy                  Douglas County W    16-02.75   16-02.25   2
      16-02.25  16-00  15-05.50
  2 Sweeney, Addy                Cedar Bluffs        16-02.75   15-11.00   2
      10-08.25  14-11.75  15-11
  3 McNair, Kyra                 Omaha Concordia     15-05.00   15-06.75   2
      15-06.75  14-03.25  13-03.25
  4 Nelson, Angeline             Fort Calhoun        15-06.25   15-06.25   2
      FOUL  15-06.25  FOUL
  5 Taylor, Kaylee               Fort Calhoun                   15-03.75   1
      FOUL  14-06.75  15-03.75
  6 Badje, Jamison               Douglas County W    14-09.00   14-05.75   2
      14-05.75  13-09.50  14-04
  7 Benjamin, Jenna              Yutan               14-06.50   14-01.75   2
      FOUL  14-01.50  14-01.75
  8 Strait, Kailey               Mead                15-02.00  J14-01.75   2
      14-00  13-03.25  14-01.75
  9 Sattem, Raya                 Douglas County W    15-03.00   14-00.25   2
      13-04.25  14-00.25  13-11.50
 10 Weitzel, Scarlett            Palmyra             13-07.75   13-11.00   1
      FOUL  13-11  12-08.50
 11 Munter, Janie                Mead                14-06.00   13-09.50   2
      13-09.50  13-02.25  12-10.50
 12 Dill, Alison                 Fort Calhoun        14-01.50   13-08.75   1
      12-05.50  13-08.75  11-01.50
 13 Huckeby, Michelle            Mead                14-00.75   13-07.00   1
      FOUL  13-07  FOUL
 14 Cozad, Hannah                Cedar Bluffs        14-09.75   13-02.75   2
      11-11  13-02.75  10-04.50
 15 McLaughlin, Bella            Fort Calhoun        14-08.75  x13-02.00   2
      FOUL  FOUL  13-02
 16 Kirchmann, Allison           Yutan               12-04.00   12-08.50   1
      11-11  11-06.75  12-08.50
 17 Woodhouse, Kaycee            Omaha Concordia     13-01.00   12-04.75   1
      FOUL  FOUL  12-04.75
 18 Toomer Clark, Elliot         Om Brown Talb       13-10.00   12-00.75   1
      FOUL  FOUL  12-00.75
 19 Shull, Taylar                Mead                12-10.75  x12-00.25   1
      12-00.25  11-10  12-00
 20 Taylor, Anna                 Fort Calhoun        11-00.50  x11-10.00   1
      FOUL  11-10  11-07.75
 21 Haase, Payton                Elmwood-Murdock     11-02.25   11-03.00   1
      FOUL  11-02.50  11-03
 22 Dowding, Brooklyn            Elmwood-Murdock     11-00.00   10-01.50   1
      10-01.50  9-03.50  9-11
 -- Wirges, Codie                Omaha Christ Ac     13-03.00       FOUL   1
      PASS  PASS  PASS
 -- Backemeyer, Annie            Elmwood-Murdock     15-01.75       FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls Triple Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Taylor, Kaylee               Fort Calhoun        33-02.00   33-04.50   2
      FOUL  33-04.50  FOUL
  2 Miller, Kalison              Weeping Water       31-01.00   32-05.00   2
      31-00.50  32-05  32-00
  3 Kirby, Remy                  Douglas County W    30-09.00   31-08.50   2
      30-11.50  31-05  31-08.50
  4 Krajicek, Kylie              Yutan               30-07.00   31-05.50   2
      29-10  30-03.25  31-05.50
  5 Beccard, Evelyn              Palmyra             32-03.00   31-02.50   2
      30-10.50  29-01.50  31-02.50
  6 Walter, Rylie                Palmyra             31-05.25   30-10.25   2
      29-11.25  FOUL  30-10.25
  7 Wirges, Codie                Omaha Christ Ac     32-00.00   30-06.50   2
      30-06.50  30-00.25  FOUL
  8 Nelson, Arianna              Fort Calhoun        28-02.00   29-05.50   1
      FOUL  28-10.50  29-05.50
  9 Benjamin, Jenna              Yutan               30-06.75   29-04.25   2
      27-00  FOUL  29-04.25
 10 Bubbert, Macey               Cedar Bluffs        28-09.00   28-10.50   1
      28-10.50  27-08.50  27-07
 11 Bouwman, Ella                Fort Calhoun        30-05.00   28-03.50   1
      28-03.50  26-05.50  FOUL
 12 Green, Grace                 Palmyra             28-09.25   27-04.50   1
      FOUL  26-07  27-04.50
 13 Strait, Kailey               Mead                25-00.00  J27-04.50   1
      FOUL  27-04.50  FOUL
 14 Anderson, Maylin             Cornerstone Chr                26-09.00   1
      26-09  25-05.50  25-00
 15 Pralle, Anella               Douglas County W    24-06.50   24-05.00   1
      22-10.50  23-06.50  24-05
 16 Dowding, Brooklyn            Elmwood-Murdock     23-11.00   22-09.00   1
      21-09  22-09  FOUL
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls Shot Put
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Birch, Paige                 Om Brown Talb       34-02.00   37-02.25   1
      37-02.25  37-02  35-02.50
  2 Brennan, Sophia              Mead                30-00.00   31-02.25   4
      31-02.25  29-03.25  27-11.25
  3 Tichota, Maura               Yutan               32-01.00   30-05.75   1
      29-07.50  30-02.50  30-05.75
  4 Prauner, Kenzie              Omaha Concordia     32-11.00   30-04.25   4
      29-05  28-09.75  30-04.25
  5 Justesen, Madison            Elmwood-Murdock     29-10.00   30-00.50   4
      30-00.50  25-09.75  27-10.25
  6 Nielsen, Zoie                Yutan               30-00.00   29-07.00   4
      FOUL  28-09  29-07
  7 Dierks, Mollie               Fort Calhoun        31-09.00   29-03.75   4
      28-07.50  29-03.75  27-03
  8 Flynn, Lillian               Mead                31-09.00   29-03.50   4
      29-03.50  28-10.75  28-10.25
  9 Goudie, Brooke               Elmwood-Murdock     29-06.00   28-02.50   3
      26-00  28-02.50  26-03.75
 10 O'Brien, Addison             Mead                29-06.00   28-02.25   1
      27-00.50  28-02.25  27-11.25
 11 Thomas, Maddie               Cedar Bluffs        26-03.00   28-01.25   3
      28-01.25  25-02.75  27-07
 12 Jacobsen, Grace              Elmwood-Murdock     25-10.00   27-10.75   3
      FOUL  22-08.50  27-10.75
 13 Thaden, Katherine            Om Brown Talb       30-05.00   27-09.50   4
      27-09.50  26-09.25  27-03.50
 14 Wall, Aryana                 Elmwood-Murdock     26-04.00  x27-04.00   3
      FOUL  27-04  25-08.75
 15 Greiner, Jovi                Fort Calhoun        26-04.00   27-02.75   3
      FOUL  27-02.75  FOUL
 16 Schroeder, Matti             Palmyra             29-00.50   26-11.25   4
      26-00.25  26-11.25  25-01.50
 17 Jensen-Robinson, Elizabe     Douglas County W    26-10.50   26-11.00   3
      25-07.25  26-11  25-05.50
 18 Riffel, Mallory              Omaha Concordia     27-05.00   26-09.50   3
      26-06.75  26-09.50  18-09.25
 19 Smidt, Daisa                 Palmyra             26-06.00  J26-09.50   3
      24-10  26-02.75  26-09.50
 20 Smith, Addi                  Yutan                          26-08.25   1
      25-11.50  26-08.25  24-02.75
 21 Murdock, Keira               Douglas County W    25-11.50   26-06.25   3
      26-06.25  25-10.25  FOUL
 22 Perkinson, Natalie           Omaha Concordia     25-00.00   26-00.75   2
      25-07.25  24-06.75  26-00.75
 23 Wells, Raegen                Fort Calhoun        28-07.25   25-08.75   3
      25-08.75  24-03  25-07.75
 24 Ehrenberg, Hannah            Cornerstone Chr     26-10.00   25-07.25   3
      25-07.25  24-06.50  25-00.50
 25 Muhlbach, Haylie             Mead                24-11.50  x25-06.25   2
      25-06.25  24-01.75  FOUL
 26 Bittinger, Jaydyn            Cedar Bluffs        23-04.00   25-04.25   2
      24-07.25  23-05.50  25-04.25
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

....Girls Shot Put

 27 Birch, Claire                Om Brown Talb       23-10.00   24-11.50   2
      23-00.50  24-11.50  23-09
 28 Henderson, Abigail           Cedar Bluffs        25-06.00   24-11.00   3
      21-11  24-11  22-08.75
 29 Thomas, Sophie               Fort Calhoun        23-01.00  x24-01.25   2
      24-01.25  22-05.25  23-01.25
 30 Hatcher, Mia                 Om Brown Talb       24-00.00  x23-11.50   2
      22-03.75  23-01.75  23-11.50
 31 Shaw, Carley                 Douglas County W    22-10.50   23-02.00   2
      21-03.25  22-05  23-02
 32 Benoit, Addison              Fort Calhoun        25-02.00  x22-11.00   3
      FOUL  22-00.25  22-11
 33 McLaughlin, Dami             Yutan               22-04.25  x22-00.50   1
      21-00.75  22-00.50  21-04.50
 34 Sweeny, Skyli                Cedar Bluffs        25-00.00 xJ22-00.50   2
      19-02  22-00.50  21-03
 35 Maline, Avery                Douglas County W    25-00.00  x21-08.75   2
      21-05  21-08.75  21-03.50
 36 Eveland, Lauren              Omaha Christ Ac     23-00.00   21-06.25   2
      19-05.75  21-06.25  20-08.50
 37 Lawler, Payton               Douglas County W    17-08.00  x21-03.50   1
      18-09.25  19-06.50  21-03.50
 38 Shanahan, Emmy               Cedar Bluffs        22-10.50  x20-10.75   2
      20-04.50  20-10.75  20-02
 39 Melville, Anna               Fort Calhoun        19-08.00  x20-09.75   1
      20-09.75  18-01.75  18-11
 40 Benke, Alli                  Cedar Bluffs        20-08.00  x20-06.50   1
      18-06.25  20-06.50  18-00
 41 Thomas, Samantha             Fort Calhoun                  x20-02.00   1
      20-02  19-08  19-07
 42 Lingle, Riley                Fort Calhoun                  x19-11.25   1
      18-09.25  18-09.75  19-11.25
 43 Petersen, Hannah             Elmwood-Murdock     20-07.50  x19-11.00   1
      17-02.50  19-11  19-06.75
 44 TenEyck, Makynna             Douglas County W    22-08.00  x19-07.75   2
      19-07.75  19-02.75  18-09.25
 45 Bauder, Hayden               Elmwood-Murdock     19-03.75  x18-08.75   1
      18-03  18-08.75  15-07
 46 Reiman, Skylar               Weeping Water       21-01.00   17-05.50   1
      16-10  17-02  17-05.50
 47 Tinkham, Madelyn             Fort Calhoun        18-08.00  x17-04.75   1
      16-02.75  16-07.50  17-04.75
 48 Hermanson, Saybra            Douglas County W    17-01.50  x17-03.00   1
      16-01  17-03  FOUL
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Girls Discus Throw
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Tichota, Maura               Yutan                 108-05     107-04   4
      92-10  107-04  107-00  PASS
  2 Prauner, Kenzie              Omaha Concordia        95-06      96-10   4
      FOUL  96-10  FOUL  PASS
  3 Tichota, Mylee               Yutan                 110-01      96-05   4
      96-05  87-06  FOUL  PASS
  4 Thaden, Katherine            Om Brown Talb          88-07      94-06   4
      94-06  88-11  78-04  PASS
  5 Wells, Raegen                Fort Calhoun           92-01      92-03   4
      92-03  83-11  FOUL  PASS
  6 McAdams, Brinkley            Weeping Water          85-01      91-09   4
      91-09  88-02  88-01  PASS
  7 Thomas, Maddie               Cedar Bluffs           77-10      91-08   3
      91-08  63-06  76-07  PASS
  8 Brennan, Sophia              Mead                   80-00      89-09   3
      FOUL  78-11  89-09  PASS
  9 Muhlbach, Haylie             Mead                   83-00      87-10   3
      81-02  87-10  84-06  PASS
 10 Jacobsen, Grace              Elmwood-Murdock        82-04     J87-10   3
      87-10  79-00  FOUL  PASS
 11 Greiner, Jovi                Fort Calhoun           90-00      86-09   4
      84-03  86-09  FOUL  PASS
 12 O'Brien, Addison             Mead                   72-04      85-09   3
      85-09  81-02  FOUL  PASS
 13 Benoit, Addison              Fort Calhoun                      84-07   1
      84-07  74-01  83-00  PASS
 14 Ehrenberg, Hannah            Cornerstone Chr        80-00      83-09   3
      79-09  73-05  83-09  PASS
 15 Nielsen, Zoie                Yutan                  95-08      83-03   4
      FOUL  83-03  FOUL  PASS
 16 Justesen, Madison            Elmwood-Murdock        87-09      79-08   4
      79-08  74-07  FOUL  PASS
 17 Dierks, Mollie               Fort Calhoun           91-01     x78-06   4
      78-06  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 18 Bittinger, Jaydyn            Cedar Bluffs           69-08      76-03   3
      76-03  55-04  73-04  PASS
 19 Melville, Anna               Fort Calhoun                     x75-11   2
      75-11  73-11  73-08  PASS
 20 Schroeder, Matti             Palmyra                87-10      75-07   4
      FOUL  74-03  75-07  PASS
 21 Thomas, Sophie               Fort Calhoun                     x73-09   1
      70-00  73-09  68-02  PASS
 22 Henderson, Abigail           Cedar Bluffs           68-11      73-03   3
      65-07  FOUL  73-03  PASS
 23 Jensen-Robinson, Elizabe     Douglas County W       74-04      69-06   3
      69-03  69-06  60-11  PASS
 24 Birch, Claire                Om Brown Talb          61-00      68-09   2
      68-09  FOUL  67-11  PASS
 25 Maline, Avery                Douglas County W       65-08      68-00   2
      67-09  61-11  68-00  PASS
 26 Sweeny, Skyli                Cedar Bluffs        68-00.50     x67-08   2
      51-09  FOUL  67-08  PASS
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

....Girls Discus Throw

 27 Wall, Aryana                 Elmwood-Murdock        79-09      66-05   3
      59-07  57-08  66-05  PASS
 28 Tinkham, Madelyn             Fort Calhoun                     x65-10   1
      65-10  60-07  FOUL  PASS
 29 Thomas, Samantha             Fort Calhoun                     x65-07   1
      63-05  FOUL  65-07  PASS
 30 Hatcher, Mia                 Om Brown Talb                    J65-07   1
      61-04  58-00  65-07  PASS
 31 Eveland, Lauren              Omaha Christ Ac                   63-06   1
      61-10  61-06  63-06  PASS
 32 Smidt, Daisa                 Palmyra                79-05     J63-06   3
      57-09  FOUL  63-06  PASS
 33 Murdock, Keira               Douglas County W                  62-11   1
      62-11  61-08  54-08  PASS
 34 Petersen, Hannah             Elmwood-Murdock        66-05     x62-04   2
      62-04  50-09  48-10  PASS
 35 TenEyck, Makynna             Douglas County W       64-10     x60-11   2
      58-11  49-07  60-11  PASS
 36 Lingle, Riley                Fort Calhoun                     x59-09   1
      57-10  44-06  59-09  PASS
 37 Goudie, Brooke               Elmwood-Murdock                  x58-09   1
      58-09  55-09  57-03  PASS
 38 Shaw, Carley                 Douglas County W                 x53-05   1
      48-07  53-05  50-02  PASS
 39 Bauder, Hayden               Elmwood-Murdock        43-11     x52-06   2
      39-08  52-06  41-11  PASS
 40 Marten, Vanessa              Cedar Bluffs           60-09     x51-06   2
      FOUL  46-07  51-06  PASS
 41 Benke, Alli                  Cedar Bluffs           55-02     x51-02   2
      49-11  45-11  51-02  PASS
 42 George, Briley               Om Brown Talb          50-04     x49-09   2
      49-09  46-00  46-01  PASS
 43 Reiman, Skylar               Weeping Water          52-08      48-11   2
      48-11  45-11  FOUL  PASS
 44 Perkinson, Natalie           Omaha Concordia        81-08      45-03   3
      FOUL  FOUL  45-03  PASS
 -- Hermanson, Saybra            Douglas County W                   FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 -- Flynn, Lillian               Mead                   87-01       FOUL   4
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Erhart, Drew                 Palmyra                11.42      11.39   6
  2 Arensberg, Jett              Yutan                  11.40      11.57   6
  3 Scott, Ashton                Douglas County W       11.93      11.58   6
  4 Krajicek, Zach               Yutan                  11.50      11.73   6
  5 Hosier, Cade                 Elmwood-Murdock        11.01      11.78   6
  6 Bohnenkamp, Clayton          Fort Calhoun           12.08      11.82   5
  7 Johnson, Preston             Fort Calhoun           12.01      11.89   5
  8 Schinzel, Matthew            Om Brown Talb                     11.96   1
  9 Olson, Isaac                 Omaha Christ Ac                   11.99   1
 10 Else, Tyler                  Mead                   11.50      12.00   6
 11 Duros, Aaron                 Fort Calhoun           12.40      12.04   4
 12 Music, James                 Om Brown Talb                     12.12   2
 13 McNair, Joshua               Omaha Concordia        12.00      12.14   6
 14 Engel, Connor                Yutan                  11.90      12.15   6 12.144
 15 Lovett, John                 Cornerstone Chr        12.40      12.15   5 12.150
 16 Buzby, Bobby                 Palmyra                12.26      12.20   5
 17 Appel, Wyatt                 Fort Calhoun           12.30     x12.21   5
 18 Hanson, Asher                Omaha Concordia        12.00      12.28   5
 19 Scott, Dylan                 Om Brown Talb                     12.33   1
 20 Knofczynski, Luke            Om Brown Talb                    x12.36   2
 21 Ruzicka, Jay                 Douglas County W       12.10      12.44   5
 22 Schuler, Alexander           Fort Calhoun                     x12.56   1
 23 Wynegar, Max                 Elmwood-Murdock        12.36      12.60   5
 24 Alejandre, Brayden           Omaha Concordia        12.60      12.63   4
 25 Geiger, Harrison             Fort Calhoun                     x12.64   2
 26 Harms, Luke                  Weeping Water          12.89      12.72   4
 27 Soriano, Jose                Fort Calhoun                     x12.73   2
 28 Belina, Hadley               Elmwood-Murdock        13.46      12.75   3
 29 Denker, Jagger               Douglas County W       12.50      12.80   4
 30 Holling, Cambell             Omaha Concordia        13.00     x12.82   3
 31 Scott, Grant                 Douglas County W       12.40     x12.85   4
 32 Timberlake, Micah            Weeping Water          12.89      12.93   3
 33 Ishii, Morgan                Fort Calhoun                     x12.95   1
 34 Rodriguez, Kaiden            Fort Calhoun           12.55     x12.97   4
 35 Ringler, Ty                  Fort Calhoun                     x13.21   2
 36 Mapson, Leyton               Palmyra                13.67      13.27   3
 37 O'Brien, David               Mead                   14.48      13.41   3
 38 Glantz, Jonathan             Palmyra                13.36     x13.50   3
 39 Welchert, Gavin              Fort Calhoun                     x13.77   1
 40 Peoples, Wyatt               Cedar Bluffs           15.51      14.46   2
 41 DeVries, Trevor              Fort Calhoun                     x14.68   1
 42 Blesh, Gavin                 Fort Calhoun           15.57     x14.94   2
 43 Musson, Sam                  Douglas County W                 x14.98   1
 44 Hippen, John                 Palmyra                14.95     x15.01   3
 45 Gilfert, Talon               Weeping Water          16.10      16.75   2
 46 Boschult, Jaren              Cedar Bluffs           14.60      22.13   3
 -- Christie, Isaac              Cornerstone Chr        12.40        DNS   4
 -- Munos, Josh                  Cornerstone Chr        12.42        DNS   4



Douglas County West High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:33 PM  4/6/2023  Page 22

2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Erhart, Drew                 Palmyra                23.48      23.36   9
  2 Arensberg, Jett              Yutan                  24.80      23.83   8
  3 Wright, Antwan               Douglas County W       24.50      23.87   9
  4 Scott, Ashton                Douglas County W       24.59      23.98   9 23.973
  5 Wohlers, Ryker               Douglas County W       24.42      23.98   9 23.979
  6 Schinzel, Matthew            Om Brown Talb          23.78      24.17   9
  7 Krajicek, Zach               Yutan                  24.70      24.22   8
  8 Appel, Wyatt                 Fort Calhoun           25.34      24.25   8
  9 Benjamin, Joey               Yutan                  25.00      24.44   8
 10 Wacker, Derek                Yutan                  24.80     x24.53   8
 11 Hosier, Cade                 Elmwood-Murdock        22.88      24.65   9
 12 Else, Tyler                  Mead                   24.10      24.77   9
 13 Hanson, Asher                Omaha Concordia        24.94      24.88   8
 14 Larsen, Bryce                Douglas County W                 x25.09   1
 15 Wilson, Riggs                Weeping Water          24.40      25.12   9
 16 Music, James                 Om Brown Talb          25.63      25.19   7
 17 Schuler, Alexander           Fort Calhoun           26.18      25.50   7
 18 Duros, Aaron                 Fort Calhoun           26.40      25.51   7
 19 Bohnenkamp, Clayton          Fort Calhoun           26.70     x25.53   6
 20 Jensen, Christian            Palmyra                26.01      25.68   7
 21 Smith, Cole                  Yutan                  25.50     x25.72   8
 22 Knofczynski, Luke            Om Brown Talb          26.90      25.74   5
 23 Scott, Dylan                 Om Brown Talb          25.85     x25.86   7
 24 Wynegar, Max                 Elmwood-Murdock        26.52      26.23   6
 25 Olson, Isaac                 Omaha Christ Ac                   26.29   2
 26 Geiger, Harrison             Fort Calhoun           27.21     x26.32   5
 27 Belina, Hadley               Elmwood-Murdock        27.90      26.43   4
 28 Harms, Luke                  Weeping Water          26.20      26.47   7
 29 Jurey, Carson                Yutan                  26.50     x26.60   6
 30 Soriano, Jose                Fort Calhoun                     x26.68   1
 31 Alejandre, Brayden           Omaha Concordia        25.90      26.73   7
 32 Anderson, Kaden              Yutan                            x26.74   2
 33 Hayden, Samuel               Douglas County W       26.34     x26.78   7
 34 Holling, Cambell             Omaha Concordia        26.90      26.84   5
 35 Blum, Max                    Omaha Christ Ac                   26.88   1
 36 Gregurich, Gavin             Douglas County W       30.50     x26.93   3
 37 Jacoby, Gus                  Cedar Bluffs           27.87      27.01   5
 38 Wood, Charles                Douglas County W       27.49     x27.04   5
 39 Ishii, Morgan                Fort Calhoun           27.39     x27.11   5
 40 Mapson, Leyton               Palmyra                27.88      27.28   4
 41 VerMaas, Kayden              Douglas County W       27.34     x27.31   5
 42 Asher, Nolan                 Douglas County W       26.71     x27.42   6
 43 Wood, Jacob                  Palmyra                27.42     x27.45   5
 44 Kelly, Matthew               Fort Calhoun                     x27.48   2
 45 Ringler, Ty                  Fort Calhoun                     x27.53   2
 46 Keene, Jeremiah              Weeping Water          29.00      27.56   4
 47 Rodriguez, Kaiden            Fort Calhoun                     x27.58   3
 48 Mayo, Ryan                   Palmyra                28.84     x27.80   4
 49 Ruzicka, Jay                 Douglas County W       26.70     x27.96   6
 50 Denker, Jagger               Douglas County W       26.59     x28.01   6
 51 Crouse, Ty                   Mead                   28.87      28.18   4
 52 Welchert, Gavin              Fort Calhoun                     x28.72   3
 53 O'Brien, David               Mead                   29.33      28.90   4
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

....Boys 200 Meter Dash

 54 Lopez, Kevin                 Cornerstone Chr                   29.36   3
 55 Hedican, Theo                Om Brown Talb                    x29.42   2
 56 Vithantirawat, Tawin         Cedar Bluffs           30.40      29.46   4
 57 Baardson, Seth               Cornerstone Chr        30.16      29.62   4
 58 Wiebelhaus, James            Cornerstone Chr                   30.01   2
 59 Peoples, Wyatt               Cedar Bluffs           31.56      30.20   3
 60 Lopez-Marroquin, Edison      Douglas County W       30.70     x31.06   3
 61 Blesh, Gavin                 Fort Calhoun                     x33.36   3
 -- Munos, Josh                  Cornerstone Chr        26.56        DNS   6
 -- McNair, Issac                Omaha Concordia        26.50        DNS   6
 -- McNair, Joshua               Omaha Concordia        25.33        DNS   8
 -- Kester, Grayson              Douglas County W       31.27        DNS   3
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Schinzel, Matthew            Om Brown Talb          54.68      52.58   6
  2 McNair, Joshua               Omaha Concordia        55.90      53.59   6
  3 Arensberg, AJ                Yutan                  56.00      54.28   6
  4 Bouwman, Grayson             Fort Calhoun           56.00      54.49   6
  5 Wright, Antwan               Douglas County W       55.26      54.85   6
  6 Boyte, Harrison              Palmyra                56.51      55.47   6
  7 Bussing, Lucas               Yutan                  57.00      55.94   5
  8 Music, James                 Om Brown Talb          56.30      56.83   6
  9 Wilson, Mesfin               Douglas County W       57.80      57.03   5
 10 Milner, Nicholas             Cornerstone Chr        57.00      57.15   5
 11 Engel, Connor                Yutan                  58.00      57.20   5
 12 Scott, Dylan                 Om Brown Talb          58.09      57.79   5
 13 McNair, Issac                Omaha Concordia        59.00      57.98   4
 14 Hancock, Trevor              Omaha Concordia      1:04.69      59.13   3
 15 Rice, Collin                 Elmwood-Murdock        55.78      59.38   6
 16 Harms, Luke                  Weeping Water        1:01.00      59.50   4
 17 Gregurich, Gavin             Douglas County W     1:07.60      59.63   2
 18 Connelly, Seamus             Cornerstone Chr      1:02.00      59.66   3
 19 Honeywell, Nash              Cedar Bluffs         1:02.20      59.96   3
 20 Hanson, Asher                Omaha Concordia        57.50   x1:00.32   5
 21 Taft, Ethan                  Douglas County W     1:00.50   x1:00.96   4
 22 Hayden, Samuel               Douglas County W     1:01.60   x1:01.39   3
 23 Nelson, Kolten               Douglas County W       57.28   x1:02.10   5
 24 Hinrichs, Barrett            Douglas County W       59.50   x1:02.39   4
 25 Timberlake, Micah            Weeping Water        1:03.00    1:02.46   2
 26 Fulton, Landon               Weeping Water        1:02.00    1:02.74   3
 27 Bacon, Kaden                 Elmwood-Murdock      1:00.80    1:03.81   4
 28 Hedican, Theo                Om Brown Talb        1:06.00   x1:04.16   2
 29 Vithantirawat, Tawin         Cedar Bluffs         1:06.45    1:06.02   2
 30 Baardson, Seth               Cornerstone Chr                 1:06.58   1
 31 Gushard, Jarvis              Om Brown Talb                  x1:07.65   1
 32 Hagan, Gabe                  Weeping Water                  x1:08.30   1
 33 Hitt, Caleb                  Cornerstone Chr                x1:10.03   1
 34 Hager-Buchan, Elijah         Om Brown Talb        1:21.75   x1:10.13   1
 35 Trost, Colton                Douglas County W     1:06.60   x1:12.63   2
 36 Cawley, Charles              Elmwood-Murdock      1:10.00    1:13.14   2
 -- Jensen, Christian            Palmyra                59.53        DNS   4
 -- Jarecke, Hudson              Douglas County W     1:01.30        DNS   4
 -- Munos, Josh                  Cornerstone Chr      1:03.00        DNS   3
 -- Hare, Andrew                 Omaha Christ Ac                     DNS   1
 -- Unruh, David                 Palmyra                58.54        DNS   5
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Sherman, Justin              Cornerstone Chr      2:14.26    2:10.73   3
  2 Ehrenberg, Benjamin          Cornerstone Chr      2:17.00    2:12.43   3
  3 Gaston, Parker               Douglas County W     2:07.50    2:13.99   3
  4 Lindarev, Daniel             Om Brown Talb        2:22.37    2:16.08   3
  5 Nider, Karter                Palmyra              2:17.83    2:16.70   3
  6 Wipf, Caelen                 Weeping Water        2:27.00    2:17.71   2
  7 Day, Payton                  Omaha Concordia                 2:19.01   1
  8 Greve, Kyle                  Cornerstone Chr      2:18.00    2:21.31   3
  9 Campbell, Charlie            Cornerstone Chr      2:20.00   x2:21.83   3
 10 Egr, Owen                    Yutan                2:23.00    2:21.90   3
 11 Swierczek, Jaxon             Douglas County W     2:21.00    2:22.78   3
 12 Trost, Caleb                 Douglas County W     2:20.00    2:23.46   3
 13 Dean, James                  Weeping Water        2:28.00    2:23.72   2
 14 Felty, Justin                Mead                 2:17.00    2:24.38   3
 15 Eggen, Ethan                 Yutan                2:27.00    2:24.40   2
 16 Schwarte, Johnathon          Fort Calhoun         2:26.84    2:24.52   2
 17 Cogdill, Grayson             Yutan                2:20.00    2:24.73   3
 18 Honeywell, Nash              Cedar Bluffs         2:25.00    2:25.95   2
 19 Frey, Grant                  Palmyra              2:30.07    2:26.13   2
 20 Kolc, Bryce                  Yutan                          x2:26.71   1
 21 Lautrup, Edward              Fort Calhoun         2:36.75    2:27.17   2
 22 Fasnacht, Jared              Cornerstone Chr                x2:31.25   1
 23 Linderev, Alex               Om Brown Talb        2:37.22    2:31.78   2
 24 Stoa III, Jay                Fort Calhoun         2:35.37    2:34.45   2
 25 Tessin, Kyle                 Om Brown Talb                   2:37.42   1
 26 Oien, Benjamin               Douglas County W     2:48.00   x2:38.35   2
 27 Cover, Jacob                 Weeping Water                   2:40.54   1
 28 Bisson, Aaron                Cornerstone Chr                x2:41.31   1
 29 Monroe, Damian               Douglas County W     2:51.00   x2:41.62   1
 30 Parsons, Brayden             Mead                 2:48.00    2:44.81   1
 31 Moody, Kaden                 Palmyra              2:44.96    2:46.30   2
 32 Meisinger, Aiden             Elmwood-Murdock      2:54.20    2:47.88   1
 33 Foley, Gabe                  Cedar Bluffs         2:45.00    2:48.86   2
 34 Christensen, Brandon         Douglas County W     2:50.00   x2:50.20   1
 35 Hager-Buchan, Elijah         Om Brown Talb        3:35.74   x3:06.12   1
 -- Hitt, Caleb                  Cornerstone Chr                     DNS   1
 -- Spencer, Levi                Cornerstone Chr                     DNS   1
 -- Hancock, Trevor              Omaha Concordia      2:35.52        DNS   2
 -- Ramaekers, Owen              Palmyra              2:18.22        DNS   3
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 1600 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Olberding, Ely               Fort Calhoun         5:01.00    4:44.81   2
  2 Sherman, Justin              Cornerstone Chr      4:50.00    4:44.85   2
  3 Gaston, Parker               Douglas County W     4:58.00    4:50.77   2
  4 Hughes, Ashton               Cornerstone Chr      4:56.00    4:52.14   2
  5 Milner, Nicholas             Cornerstone Chr      5:05.56    4:54.11   2
  6 Dennis, William              Fort Calhoun         5:07.50    4:55.29   2
  7 Giles, Darby                 Douglas County W     5:03.00    4:55.67   2
  8 Lindarev, Daniel             Om Brown Talb        5:26.97    5:01.40   2
  9 Tjardes, Lawson              Fort Calhoun         5:18.65    5:03.09   2
 10 Ramaekers, Owen              Palmyra              5:12.91    5:05.45   2
 11 Campbell, Charlie            Cornerstone Chr      5:15.00   x5:09.41   2
 12 Asher, Eric                  Douglas County W     5:08.00    5:11.26   2
 13 Leahy, Caden                 Palmyra              5:30.00    5:12.96   1
 14 Schwarte, Johnathon          Fort Calhoun                   x5:14.92   1
 15 Day, Payton                  Omaha Concordia      5:20.00    5:14.96   2
 16 Waters, Seth                 Fort Calhoun         5:29.87   x5:19.60   2
 17 Greve, Kyle                  Cornerstone Chr      5:30.00   x5:22.20   2
 18 Huffman, Graham              Cedar Bluffs         5:20.00    5:22.30   2
 19 Felty, Justin                Mead                 5:26.00    5:25.81   2
 20 Linderev, Alex               Om Brown Talb        6:05.11    5:27.61   1
 21 Bickford, Tucker             Weeping Water        5:55.00    5:28.24   1
 22 Kolc, Bryce                  Yutan                5:30.00    5:34.25   1
 23 Parsons, Brayden             Mead                 6:15.95    5:49.15   1
 24 Moody, Kaden                 Palmyra              5:54.86    5:51.09   1
 25 Troutman, Luke               Omaha Concordia      5:50.00    5:55.58   1
 26 Spencer, Levi                Cornerstone Chr                x6:01.35   1
 27 Bisson, Aaron                Cornerstone Chr                x6:02.29   1
 28 Meisinger, Aiden             Elmwood-Murdock                 6:02.70   1
 29 Christensen, Brandon         Douglas County W     6:10.00   x6:05.03   1
 30 Fox, Will                    Elmwood-Murdock      6:59.40    6:12.22   1
 31 Barber, Kyle                 Omaha Christ Ac                 6:16.58   1
 32 Foley, Gabe                  Cedar Bluffs         6:30.00    6:22.91   1
 -- Wassenaar, Caden             Omaha Concordia      6:00.00        DNF   1
 -- Eggen, Ethan                 Yutan                               DNS   1
 -- Wipf, Caelen                 Weeping Water        5:19.00        DNS   2
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 3200 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Olberding, Ely               Fort Calhoun        10:42.66   10:26.97
  2 Sherman, Justin              Cornerstone Chr     10:43.00   10:32.09
  3 Ehrenberg, Benjamin          Cornerstone Chr     10:50.00   10:35.27
  4 Hughes, Ashton               Cornerstone Chr     10:50.00   10:40.10
  5 Olberding, Lance             Fort Calhoun        11:24.13   10:52.75
  6 Giles, Darby                 Douglas County W    11:11.00   10:59.57
  7 Lindarev, Daniel             Om Brown Talb                  11:07.75
  8 Hubbard, Gannon              Palmyra             11:15.94   11:08.29
  9 Moyer, Andrew                Palmyra             11:24.71   11:11.98
 10 Skelton, Travis              Fort Calhoun        11:33.08   11:27.95
 11 Campbell, Charlie            Cornerstone Chr     11:51.15  x11:39.60
 12 Asher, Eric                  Douglas County W    11:07.00   11:39.99
 13 Leahy, Caden                 Palmyra             11:57.45   12:03.46
 14 Cappen, James                Weeping Water       12:32.00   12:09.85
 15 Huffman, Graham              Cedar Bluffs        11:45.29   12:22.57
 16 Troutman, Luke               Omaha Concordia     13:00.00   12:37.67
 -- Linderev, Alex               Om Brown Talb                       DNS
 -- Felty, Justin                Mead                12:05.82        DNS
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Wilson, Riley                Elmwood-Murdock        15.50      16.14   2
  2 Wohlers, Ryker               Douglas County W       17.45      17.08   2
  3 Kelly, Matthew               Fort Calhoun           17.35      17.47   2
  4 Lovett, John                 Cornerstone Chr        17.75      17.60   2
  5 Gulati, Ahaan                Om Brown Talb                     17.90   1
  6 Stedman, Bradley             Palmyra                18.15      17.96   2
  7 DeMilt, Tyler                Fort Calhoun           18.96      18.11   1
  8 Krajicek, Drew               Yutan                  18.50      18.93   2
  9 Slatten, Xander              Fort Calhoun           20.66      19.22   1
 10 Roehr, Hawthorne             Fort Calhoun                     x19.65   1
 11 Rupp, Nathan                 Yutan                  20.00      19.95   2
 12 Hillyer, Brody               Douglas County W       18.23      20.17   2
 13 Koehn, Harrison              Elmwood-Murdock        21.15      20.88   1
 14 Rikli, Leo                   Elmwood-Murdock        23.00      22.87   1
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Wilson, Riley                Elmwood-Murdock        40.53      41.35   3
  2 Wohlers, Ryker               Douglas County W       43.97      42.99   3
  3 Lovett, John                 Cornerstone Chr        47.50      44.56   3
  4 Kelly, Matthew               Fort Calhoun           49.39      46.08   3
  5 Schuler, Alexander           Fort Calhoun                      46.84   2
  6 Krajicek, Drew               Yutan                             47.23   1
  7 Hillman, Collin              Palmyra                47.16      47.26   3
  8 Gulati, Ahaan                Om Brown Talb                     47.66   1
  9 King III, Wayne              Fort Calhoun                      47.90   1
 10 Buzby, Bobby                 Palmyra                           48.47   1
 11 DeMilt, Tyler                Fort Calhoun           52.89     x48.66   2
 12 Koehn, Harrison              Elmwood-Murdock        51.63      49.32   2
 13 Crouse, Ty                   Mead                   52.54      50.41   2
 14 Hillyer, Brody               Douglas County W       51.51      50.61   3
 15 Slatten, Xander              Fort Calhoun           53.77     x50.89   2
 16 Post-Whiteowl, Chris         Fort Calhoun                     x50.95   1
 17 Roehr, Hawthorne             Fort Calhoun                     x51.38   1
 18 Wiebelhaus, James            Cornerstone Chr                   52.92   2
 19 Goebel, Hayden               Mead                   50.80      53.01   3
 20 Tramp, Levi                  Palmyra                52.89      53.54   2
 21 Rikli, Leo                   Elmwood-Murdock        55.00      53.80   2
 -- Stedman, Bradley             Palmyra                46.64        DNS   3
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Fort Calhoun  'A'                                   47.00      45.44   2
     1) Duros, Aaron                    2) Johnson, Preston
     3) Maxon, Michael                  4) Bohnenkamp, Clayton
  2 Palmyra  'A'                                        46.12      45.66   2
     1) Stedman, Bradley                2) Pope, Hunter
     3) Buzby, Bobby                    4) Erhart, Drew
  3 Elmwood-Murdock  'A'                                46.88      46.99   2
     1) Coleman, Dashiell               2) Rice, Collin
     3) Wagner, Clayton                 4) Wilson, Riley
  4 Mead  'A'                                           47.10      47.61   2
     1) Else, Tyler                     2) Koranda, Branden
     3) Carritt, Quinn                  4) Goebel, Hayden
  5 Douglas County W  'A'                               46.89      48.43   2
     1) Singer, Brady                   2) Wilson, Mesfin
     3) Ruzicka, Jay                    4) Wright, Antwan
  6 Omaha Christ Ac  'A'                                           50.20   1
     1) Olson, Isaac                    2) Kroft, Gage
     3) Castillo, Eli                   4) Blum, Max
  7 Om Brown Talb  'A'                                             51.62   1
     1) Knofczynski, Luke               2) Tessin, Kyle
     3) Hedican, Theo                   4) Gushard, Jarvis
 -- Yutan  'A'                                          45.50         DQ   2
     1) Arensberg, Jett                 2) Krajicek, Zach
     3) Benjamin, Joey                  4) Wacker, Derek
 -- Cornerstone Chr  'A'                                59.00        DNS   1
     1) Baardson, Seth                  2) Lopez, Kevin
     3) Fasnacht, Jared                 4) Kok, Kelby
 -- Omaha Concordia  'A'                                49.00        SCR
     1) Alejandre, Brayden              2) Raymond, Luke
     3) Holling, Cambell                4) McNair, Joshua
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2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Fort Calhoun  'A'                                 3:44.75    3:37.66   2
     1) Johnson, Preston                2) Bouwman, Grayson
     3) Maxon, Michael                  4) Appel, Wyatt
  2 Yutan  'A'                                        3:39.00    3:39.96   2
     1) Arensberg, AJ                   2) Bussing, Lucas
     3) Timm, Nolan                     4) Wacker, Derek
  3 Elmwood-Murdock  'A'                                         3:43.23   2
     1) Rice, Collin                    2) Wagner, Clayton
     3) Coleman, Dashiell               4) Wilson, Riley
  4 Douglas County W  'A'                             3:39.25    3:44.63   2
     1) Wright, Antwan                  2) Wilson, Mesfin
     3) Nelson, Kolten                  4) Wohlers, Ryker
  5 Palmyra  'A'                                      3:46.00    3:44.85   2
     1) Nider, Karter                   2) Ramaekers, Owen
     3) Pope, Hunter                    4) Boyte, Harrison
  6 Om Brown Talb  'A'                                4:40.91    4:05.05   1
     1) Scott, Dylan                    2) Schinzel, Matthew
     3) Hedican, Theo                   4) Music, James
  7 Weeping Water  'A'                                4:06.00    4:12.53   2
     1) Bickford, Tucker                2) Fulton, Landon
     3) Timberlake, Micah               4) Keene, Jeremiah
  8 Cedar Bluffs  'A'                                 4:10.00    4:15.39   2
     1) Honeywell, Nash                 2) Vithantirawat, Tawin
     3) Jacoby, Gus                     4) Huffman, Graham
  9 Cornerstone Chr  'A'                              4:55.00    4:22.61   1
     1) Spencer, Levi                   2) Lopez, Kevin
     3) Lester, Jonathan                4) Wiebelhaus, James
 10 Omaha Christ Ac  'A'                                         4:38.55   1
     1) Blum, Max                       2) Hare, Andrew
     3) Young, Zach                     4) Barber, Kyle
 -- Mead  'A'                                         3:55.00        SCR
     1) Carritt, Quinn                  2) Felty, Justin
     3) Siske, Trey                     4) Else, Tyler
 -- Omaha Concordia  'A'                              4:00.00        SCR
     1) Alejandre, Brayden              2) McNair, Joshua
     3) McNair, Issac                   4) Raymond, Luke
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Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Fort Calhoun  'A'                                10:06.01    9:09.17
     1) Waters, Seth                    2) Post-Whiteowl, Chris
     3) Dennis, William                 4) Tjardes, Lawson
  2 Palmyra  'A'                                      9:30.00    9:31.16
     1) Pope, Hunter                    2) Hillman, Collin
     3) Hubbard, Gannon                 4) Moyer, Andrew
  3 Yutan  'A'                                       10:55.63    9:39.00
     1) Cogdill, Grayson                2) Egr, Owen
     3) Eggen, Ethan                    4) Kolc, Bryce
  4 Douglas County W  'A'                             9:26.69    9:46.09
     1) Trost, Caleb                    2) Hinrichs, Barrett
     3) Swierczek, Jaxon                4) Nelson, Kolten
  5 Omaha Concordia  'A'                             10:30.00    9:51.29
     1) Wassenaar, Caden                2) Day, Payton
     3) Hancock, Trevor                 4) Troutman, Luke
  6 Weeping Water  'A'                                9:40.00   10:13.75
     1) Cappen, James                   2) Cover, Jacob
     3) Hagan, Gabe                     4) Dean, James
  7 Cornerstone Chr  'A'                              8:56.99   10:38.27
     1) Fasnacht, Jared                 2) Hitt, Caleb
     3) Whalen, Jeremiah                4) Spencer, Levi
 -- Om Brown Talb  'A'                               10:28.78        SCR
     1) Gulati, Ahaan                   2) Hager-Buchan, Elijah
     3) Linderev, Alex                  4) Lindarev, Daniel
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Boys High Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Scott, Ashton                Douglas County W     5-10.00    6-00.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  2 Arensberg, Jett              Yutan                5-10.00    5-10.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 Nelson, Kolten               Douglas County W     6-02.00   J5-10.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  4 Appel, Wyatt                 Fort Calhoun         5-10.00   J5-10.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  5 Harms, Luke                  Weeping Water        5-07.00    5-04.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXO  XXX
  6 Scott, Grant                 Douglas County W     5-06.00    5-02.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02 5-04
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXX
  7 Greve, Kyle                  Cornerstone Chr      5-00.00    5-00.00
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXX
 -- Tjardes, Lawson              Fort Calhoun                         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Geiger, Harrison             Fort Calhoun         5-02.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Jurey, Carson                Yutan                5-02.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Ringler, Ty                  Fort Calhoun         5-02.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Skelton, Travis              Fort Calhoun         4-10.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Lautrup, Edward              Fort Calhoun                         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Connelly, Seamus             Cornerstone Chr      5-04.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Mayo, Ryan                   Palmyra              5-00.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Anderson, Kaden              Yutan                                NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Blum, Max                    Omaha Christ Ac      5-04.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
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 -- Wagner, Clayton              Elmwood-Murdock      5-00.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Ramaekers, Owen              Palmyra              5-00.00         NH
     4-00 4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Gulati, Ahaan                Om Brown Talb        4-08.00        DNS

 -- Goebel, Hayden               Mead                 5-00.00        DNS
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Boys Pole Vault
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Benjamin, Joey               Yutan               10-00.00   10-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O     O     O    XX
  2 Unruh, David                 Palmyra              9-06.00   10-00.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O     O   XXX
  3 Egr, Max                     Yutan               10-00.00  J10-00.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O    O   XXO   XXX
  4 DeMilt, Tyler                Fort Calhoun         9-06.00    9-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O    O   XXX
  4 Kult, Jesse                  Yutan               10-00.00    9-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O    O   XXX
  6 Krajicek, Drew               Yutan               10-00.00   x9-00.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O    O  XXX
  7 Scott, Grant                 Douglas County W    10-00.00   J9-00.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO   XO  XXX
  8 Frey, Grant                  Palmyra                         8-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00
      PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
  9 King III, Wayne              Fort Calhoun         8-00.00   J8-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXX
 10 Kolc, Bryce                  Yutan                9-06.00  xJ8-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O   XO  XXX
 11 Post-Whiteowl, Chris         Fort Calhoun         7-00.00    7-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00
        O   XO    O    O  XXX
 12 Jensen, Christian            Palmyra                         7-00.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06
      PPP  PPP   XO  XXX
 13 Taft, Ethan                  Douglas County W     6-00.00    6-06.00
     6-00 6-06 7-00
        O    O  XXX
 -- Hillyer, Brody               Douglas County W     9-00.00         NH
     6-00 6-06 7-00 7-06 8-00
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Glantz, Jonathan             Palmyra                              NH
     6-00 6-06 7-00
      PPP  PPP  XXX
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Boys Long Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Hosier, Cade                 Elmwood-Murdock     19-11.00   20-06.00   4
      20-06  PASS  PASS
  2 Bouwman, Grayson             Fort Calhoun        18-00.50   20-01.75   4
      20-01.75  19-02.50  18-10.75
  3 Olson, Isaac                 Omaha Christ Ac     19-01.00   19-06.00   4
      18-11.25  19-06  16-07.50
  4 Koranda, Branden             Mead                19-10.00   19-05.25   4
      18-09  19-04.75  19-05.25
  5 Neukirk, Jason               Yutan               18-10.00   19-04.00   4
      19-04  18-08.75  18-10
  6 Maxon, Michael               Fort Calhoun        18-11.00  J19-04.00   4
      FOUL  19-04  18-00
  7 Larsen, Bryce                Douglas County W    19-11.50   19-03.50   4
      18-01  FOUL  19-03.50
  8 Goebel, Hayden               Mead                19-00.00   18-09.75   4
      18-09.75  17-10.25  18-00
  9 Geiger, Harrison             Fort Calhoun        18-00.25   18-04.50   3
      FOUL  18-04.50  17-11.75
 10 Asher, Nolan                 Douglas County W    16-00.00   17-11.25   1
      17-08.75  17-11.25  16-00
 11 Rice, Collin                 Elmwood-Murdock     18-10.00   17-10.25   4
      17-08.25  17-09.75  17-10.25
 12 Buzby, Bobby                 Palmyra             17-06.50   17-07.00   3
      17-07  17-04  FOUL
 13 Singer, Brady                Douglas County W    18-01.75   17-05.75   4
      17-05.75  17-01.25  16-02.75
 14 Castillo, Eli                Omaha Christ Ac     17-00.00   17-05.00   3
      17-05  16-10.75  FOUL
 15 Rodriguez, Kaiden            Fort Calhoun        17-11.75  x17-04.75   3
      15-09.25  FOUL  17-04.75
 16 Unruh, David                 Palmyra             17-10.00   17-02.75   3
      16-09.50  FOUL  17-02.75
 17 Hanson, Asher                Omaha Concordia     17-11.00   17-01.75   3
      16-06  17-01.75  17-00.50
 18 Wynegar, Max                 Elmwood-Murdock     18-05.75   17-00.75   4
      FOUL  FOUL  17-00.75
 19 Knofczynski, Luke            Om Brown Talb                  16-11.50   1
      FOUL  16-11.50  16-03.50
 20 Ishii, Morgan                Fort Calhoun                  x16-04.00   1
      16-00  16-04  15-06.75
 21 Belina, Hadley               Elmwood-Murdock     15-09.75 xJ16-04.00   2
      16-04  15-11.50  15-11.25
 22 Wood, Charles                Douglas County W    17-07.50  x16-02.25   3
      14-05.50  15-06  16-02.25
 23 Wassenaar, Caden             Omaha Concordia     15-06.00   15-10.25   2
      FOUL  FOUL  15-10.25
 24 Wood, Jacob                  Palmyra             14-04.50   15-06.00   2
      15-06  14-03.50  14-09.50
 25 Tramp, Levi                  Palmyra             16-01.25  x15-05.50   2
      FOUL  15-05.50  15-00.25
 26 Munos, Josh                  Cornerstone Chr     16-09.25   15-04.50   3
      15-04.50  13-07.75  12-05.25
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 27 Engel, Connor                Yutan               17-06.00   15-03.50   3
      15-03.50  14-05.50  15-00.75
 28 Winters, Evan                Douglas County W    15-07.00  x15-02.25   2
      14-01.50  15-02.25  15-01
 29 Gushard, Jarvis              Om Brown Talb                  14-10.50   1
      FOUL  14-10.50  14-10
 30 Wagner, Clayton              Elmwood-Murdock     17-00.00  x14-10.25   3
      FOUL  FOUL  14-10.25
 31 Oien, Benjamin               Douglas County W    15-07.00  x14-10.00   2
      14-10  14-02.50  14-00.50
 32 Felty, Justin                Mead                16-06.00   14-09.25   2
      14-09.25  14-00.50  13-04.75
 33 Mapson, Leyton               Palmyra             15-05.00  x14-09.00   2
      14-09  13-06.50  14-00
 34 Lovett, John                 Cornerstone Chr                14-07.50   1
      FOUL  FOUL  14-07.50
 35 VerMaas, Kayden              Douglas County W    16-09.50  x14-07.00   3
      14-07  14-06.25  9-00
 36 Walsh, Brody                 Douglas County W    16-01.25  x14-06.50   3
      14-06.50  14-02.50  13-00.75
 37 Soriano, Jose                Fort Calhoun                  x14-04.75   1
      13-08  FOUL  14-04.75
 38 O'Brien, David               Mead                15-11.00  x14-03.50   2
      FOUL  FOUL  14-03.50
 39 Welchert, Gavin              Fort Calhoun        14-00.00  x14-03.00   1
      14-03  13-00.50  13-03
 40 Hinrichs, Barrett            Douglas County W    15-06.50  x13-10.00   2
      12-08  13-10  12-08
 41 Tessin, Kyle                 Om Brown Talb                  13-09.75   1
      13-07.75  13-09.75  13-08.50
 42 Lopez-Marroquin, Edison      Douglas County W    13-11.00  x13-01.50   1
      12-03.50  13-01.50  FOUL
 43 DeVries, Trevor              Fort Calhoun        13-04.00  x12-09.00   1
      12-09  11-05.50  11-04.75
 44 Willey, Ben                  Elmwood-Murdock     10-07.00   x8-06.00   1
      7-09.75  6-07  8-06
 -- Smith, Cole                  Yutan               18-00.00       FOUL   3
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Scott, Ashton                Douglas County W    19-10.25       FOUL   4
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Boys Triple Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Hosier, Cade                 Elmwood-Murdock     42-02.00   41-08.50   3
      41-08.50  PASS  PASS
  2 Larsen, Bryce                Douglas County W    42-00.00   41-01.00   3
      40-05.50  40-09  41-01
  3 Timm, Nolan                  Yutan               39-06.00   39-07.75   3
      39-07.75  39-00.50  39-02.25
  4 Koranda, Branden             Mead                38-10.00   39-06.00   3
      39-02  39-06  FOUL
  5 Duros, Aaron                 Fort Calhoun        38-01.00   38-09.25   3
      38-09.25  36-08.50  36-05.50
  6 Bouwman, Grayson             Fort Calhoun        37-08.00   38-02.50   3
      FOUL  38-02.50  FOUL
  7 Boyte, Harrison              Palmyra             38-03.00   37-03.00   3
      37-03  36-06.25  36-02.50
  8 Johnson, Preston             Fort Calhoun                   37-02.50   1
      37-00.50  37-02.25  37-02.50
  9 Goebel, Hayden               Mead                           37-00.50   3
      37-00.50  35-09  FOUL
 10 Asher, Nolan                 Douglas County W    39-01.00   36-11.50   3
      35-00  35-04  36-11.50
 11 Maxon, Michael               Fort Calhoun                  x36-09.00   3
      36-09  36-05.50  36-07.50
 12 Castillo, Eli                Omaha Christ Ac     37-00.00   36-08.50   3
      FOUL  36-08.50  36-03
 13 Scott, Grant                 Douglas County W    36-09.50   36-00.25   3
      FOUL  36-00.25  FOUL
 14 Wilson, Mesfin               Douglas County W    35-07.50  x35-11.50   2
      34-07  35-11.50  34-02
 15 Smith, Cole                  Yutan               38-00.00   35-10.50   3
      35-10.50  35-00  35-02
 16 Bohnenkamp, Clayton          Fort Calhoun        36-03.50 xJ35-10.50   2
      34-09  35-10.50  FOUL
 17 Ehrenberg, Benjamin          Cornerstone Chr     35-06.00   35-06.00   2
      35-06  FOUL  FOUL
 18 Nider, Karter                Palmyra             37-04.50   34-06.50   3
      33-04.50  FOUL  34-06.50
 19 Winters, Evan                Douglas County W    34-06.00  x33-10.50   2
      33-10.50  32-10.50  29-07.50
 20 Bickford, Tucker             Weeping Water                  33-06.00   1
      FOUL  32-04.50  33-06
 21 Ishii, Morgan                Fort Calhoun                  x33-00.00   2
      32-10.50  33-00  32-08.25
 22 VerMaas, Kayden              Douglas County W    34-03.00  x32-09.25   3
      32-09.25  31-09  30-00.50
 23 Koehn, Harrison              Elmwood-Murdock     33-00.50   32-04.00   2
      32-02  32-04  FOUL
 24 Gushard, Jarvis              Om Brown Talb                  31-10.25   1
      27-08.25  31-01.25  31-10.25
 25 Monroe, Damian               Douglas County W    34-07.00  x31-07.25   2
      31-07.25  FOUL  31-00
 26 Rupp, Nathan                 Yutan               35-00.00   31-01.00   2
      31-01  FOUL  FOUL
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 27 Rodriguez, Kaiden            Fort Calhoun                  x29-10.00   1
      29-10  FOUL  FOUL
 28 Peoples, Wyatt               Cedar Bluffs        28-10.25   28-07.00   2
      28-07  28-05  28-04.25
 29 Cawley, Charles              Elmwood-Murdock     26-03.00   28-06.50   2
      28-04  28-06.50  27-10.50
 30 DeVries, Trevor              Fort Calhoun                  x28-04.50   1
      FOUL  28-04.50  26-08.50
 31 Tessin, Kyle                 Om Brown Talb                  26-02.50   1
      FOUL  26-02.50  26-00.75
 -- Soriano, Jose                Fort Calhoun                        DNS   1
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Boys Shot Put
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Clements, Samual             Elmwood-Murdock     45-01.50   46-04.25   4
      46-04.25  44-06  FOUL
  2 LaCroix, Beau                Mead                45-01.00   44-00.50   4
      FOUL  44-00.50  FOUL
  3 Singer, Brady                Douglas County W    43-01.00   41-01.25   4
      39-05.50  36-01.50  41-01.25
  4 Boschult, Jaren              Cedar Bluffs        42-06.00   40-07.75   4
      FOUL  40-07.25  40-07.75
  5 Bauder, William              Elmwood-Murdock     39-01.25   40-02.75   4
      40-02.75  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Trent, Drake                 Yutan               41-00.00   38-07.50   4
      FOUL  38-07.50  FOUL
  7 Hoops, Caiden                Douglas County W    39-09.00   36-10.00   4
      FOUL  36-10  35-08.50
  8 Weiss, Quincy                Douglas County W    37-01.00   35-11.00   4
      35-01.50  34-09.50  35-11
  9 Wood, Charles                Douglas County W    40-00.00  x35-07.75   4
      32-11.50  35-07.75  33-04.75
 10 Warner, Harvey               Palmyra             34-06.00   35-05.75   3
      33-11  35-05.75  FOUL
 11 Peterson, Max                Yutan               39-00.00   35-03.00   4
      34-10  35-03  FOUL
 12 Lee, Tytus                   Mead                36-07.00   35-01.25   4
      32-07.25  33-03.50  35-01.25
 13 Namuth, Andrew               Fort Calhoun        33-07.50   34-09.50   3
      34-09.50  33-11.75  28-11.75
 14 Sutter, Owen                 Yutan               38-06.00   34-09.25   4
      FOUL  33-07.25  34-09.25
 15 Keyser, Dylan                Fort Calhoun        32-09.00   34-07.00   3
      30-10.50  33-07.25  34-07
 16 Hoaglen, Jaxon               Omaha Concordia     37-00.00   34-05.00   4
      FOUL  34-05  29-05
 17 Bentley, Colby               Fort Calhoun        33-07.50   33-03.75   3
      29-06.25  30-11.50  33-03.75
 18 Greise, Waylon               Mead                34-01.00   33-02.00   3
      31-10.25  32-05.25  33-02
 19 Platt, Will                  Elmwood-Murdock     35-09.75  J33-02.00   4
      31-06.75  32-00.50  33-02
 20 Uehling, Zach                Douglas County W    30-11.00  x32-09.75   3
      32-02.50  30-02.75  32-09.75
 21 Hanson, Chris                Mead                31-11.00  x32-03.25   3
      31-10  32-03.25  31-07
 22 Keene, Jeremiah              Weeping Water       31-00.00   31-03.75   3
      28-09  31-03.75  29-02
 23 Jacoby, Gus                  Cedar Bluffs        31-00.00   31-03.50   3
      30-04.25  28-10.50  31-03.50
 24 Costert, Cole                Weeping Water       28-02.00   30-00.50   2
      25-11.50  30-00.50  27-03
 25 Hunter, Gavin                Douglas County W    29-00.00  x29-11.00   2
      29-08.25  29-11  29-04.75
 26 Bacon, Kaden                 Elmwood-Murdock     33-01.25  x29-09.75   3
      29-02.75  29-09.75  29-08.50
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 27 Kaluza, Blaine               Weeping Water       31-03.50   29-08.25   3
      28-02.50  29-07.75  29-08.25
 28 Hare, Andrew                 Omaha Christ Ac     30-00.00  J29-08.25   3
      25-07.75  29-08.25  26-04.75
 29 VerMaas, Kayden              Douglas County W    29-00.00  x29-01.25   4
      28-06.75  29-01.25  27-08.25
 30 Trost, Colton                Douglas County W    28-06.50 xJ29-01.25   2
      29-01.25  26-05.75  27-10.50
 31 Schroeder, Waylon            Douglas County W    30-09.50  x28-11.50   3
      28-11.50  27-04.75  28-06.25
 32 Fletcher, Austin             Douglas County W    29-10.00  x28-10.75   2
      FOUL  25-09  28-10.75
 33 Stammer, Joey                Douglas County W    26-11.00  x28-06.75   2
      28-06.75  25-07  25-09.25
 34 Eloge, Preston               Palmyra             27-01.00   28-03.75   2
      FOUL  26-07  28-03.75
 35 Denker, Jackson              Douglas County W    25-08.50  x28-01.75   1
      28-01.75  24-06.25  26-11
 36 Ehrenberg, Benjamin          Cornerstone Chr                28-00.75   1
      26-04.25  28-00.75  FOUL
 37 Connelly, Seamus             Cornerstone Chr                27-08.25   3
      26-03.25  27-08.25  26-06.50
 38 Chloupek, Gavin              Palmyra             29-02.00   26-11.00   2
      26-08  26-11  25-09.75
 39 Walsh, Brody                 Douglas County W    27-04.00  x26-01.75   2
      26-01.75  21-07.50  26-00.25
 40 Baker, Logan                 Omaha Concordia     27-00.00   26-01.50   2
      FOUL  25-06  26-01.50
 41 Johnson, Lincoln             Palmyra             25-09.00  x26-00.25   1
      24-02.25  26-00.25  25-07.75
 42 Larsen, Ezekial              Douglas County W    24-04.50  x25-07.50   1
      24-08.50  25-02.25  25-07.50
 43 Gilfert, Talon               Weeping Water       26-06.00  x24-09.25   2
      23-11.25  24-09.25  24-06.50
 44 Scherbring, Charlie          Om Brown Talb                  24-08.00   1
      24-08  24-08  23-10.75
 45 Mayer, Grant                 Douglas County W    25-10.00  x24-06.00   2
      FOUL  24-06  22-11.75
 46 Stewart, Jacob               Elmwood-Murdock     22-07.50  x24-03.75   1
      24-03.75  23-08.25  23-00.25
 47 Engel, James                 Mead                22-10.00  x23-02.00   1
      21-09.25  22-00  23-02
 48 Valadez, Paul                Douglas County W    19-11.00  x21-04.25   1
      20-01.75  21-04.25  19-11.75
 49 Eloge, Ashton                Palmyra             26-05.00  x20-11.75   2
      20-00.50  20-11.75  20-11
 50 Willey, Ben                  Elmwood-Murdock     15-11.00  x14-09.25   1
      13-00.25  13-07  14-09.25
 -- Stenglein, Theodore          Douglas County W    35-00.00        DNS   3
 -- Johnson, Eli                 Douglas County W                    DNS   1
 -- Denstad, Ethan               Douglas County W    27-00.00        DNS   2
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============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Namuth, Andrew               Fort Calhoun                     136-05   1
      123-03  136-05  134-04  PASS
  2 Singer, Brady                Douglas County W      128-06     134-09   4
      133-11  134-09  FOUL  PASS
  3 Wacker, Derek                Yutan                 130-00     134-05   4
      134-05  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
  4 Keyser, Dylan                Fort Calhoun          112-11     131-11   4
      123-01  131-11  FOUL  PASS
  5 Clements, Samual             Elmwood-Murdock       138-06     125-11   4
      125-08  125-11  FOUL  PASS
  6 Bentley, Colby               Fort Calhoun           97-11     120-05   4
      120-05  FOUL  117-06  PASS
  7 Bauder, William              Elmwood-Murdock       125-03     119-11   4
      FOUL  FOUL  119-11  PASS
  8 Boschult, Jaren              Cedar Bluffs          113-02     110-10   4
      106-04  108-03  110-10  PASS
  9 Trent, Drake                 Yutan                 115-00     109-05   4
      109-05  106-06  108-08  PASS
 10 Greise, Waylon               Mead                   89-10     108-07   3
      93-08  FOUL  108-07  PASS
 11 LaCroix, Beau                Mead                  123-05     104-11   4
      104-09  104-11  FOUL  PASS
 12 Hoaglen, Jaxon               Omaha Concordia       106-00     104-03   4
      101-03  104-03  FOUL  PASS
 13 Sutter, Owen                 Yutan                 105-00     103-11   4
      89-02  FOUL  103-11  PASS
 14 Warner, Harvey               Palmyra               115-00     103-00   4
      97-03  103-00  FOUL  PASS
 15 Hanson, Chris                Mead                   97-07     102-09   3
      FOUL  102-09  101-00  PASS
 16 Peterson, Max                Yutan                 110-00     x95-11   4
      FOUL  95-11  FOUL  PASS
 17 Weiss, Quincy                Douglas County W                  93-00   2
      93-00  63-02  81-10  PASS
 18 Hoops, Caiden                Douglas County W       83-10      91-08   3
      87-05  91-08  FOUL  PASS
 19 Lee, Tytus                   Mead                   91-07     x90-00   3
      90-00  89-06  83-04  PASS
 20 Wood, Charles                Douglas County W                 x89-11   1
      89-11  82-07  FOUL  PASS
 21 Hare, Andrew                 Omaha Christ Ac                   89-06   1
      84-11  89-06  FOUL  PASS
 22 Schroeder, Waylon            Douglas County W       76-07     x88-02   3
      88-02  FOUL  81-04  PASS
 23 Platt, Will                  Elmwood-Murdock        64-08      85-04   3
      85-04  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 24 Sherman, Justin              Cornerstone Chr                   83-07   1
      63-00  83-07  FOUL  PASS
 25 Kester, Grayson              Douglas County W                 x83-06   2
      80-09  83-06  78-10  PASS
 26 Bacon, Kaden                 Elmwood-Murdock        87-07     x83-04   3
      FOUL  83-04  81-09  PASS
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 27 Stenglein, Theodore          Douglas County W                 x80-06   1
      71-10  80-06  77-03  PASS
 28 Trost, Colton                Douglas County W                 x77-04   1
      60-09  77-04  FOUL  PASS
 29 Kaluza, Blaine               Weeping Water          70-01      76-06   3
      FOUL  FOUL  76-06  PASS
 30 Johnson, Lincoln             Palmyra                72-07      75-10   3
      68-04  75-10  71-04  PASS
 31 Walsh, Brody                 Douglas County W                 x75-03   1
      FOUL  FOUL  75-03  PASS
 32 Uehling, Zach                Douglas County W                 x71-00   1
      53-05  71-00  65-02  PASS
 33 Scherbring, Charlie          Om Brown Talb                     69-03   2
      62-09  69-03  60-07  PASS
 34 Hippen, John                 Palmyra                74-04      68-05   3
      FOUL  41-05  68-05  PASS
 35 Stammer, Joey                Douglas County W                 x68-04   2
      63-04  68-04  60-02  PASS
 36 Baker, Logan                 Omaha Concordia        56-00      64-03   2
      62-03  60-03  64-03  PASS
 37 Gilfert, Talon               Weeping Water          56-10      62-09   2
      53-07  62-09  57-09  PASS
 38 Eloge, Ashton                Palmyra                52-05     x61-01   2
      58-06  61-01  56-10  PASS
 39 Costert, Cole                Weeping Water          50-04     J61-01   2
      55-06  61-01  50-03  PASS
 40 Stewart, Jacob               Elmwood-Murdock                  x59-10   1
      FOUL  59-10  58-02  PASS
 41 Engel, James                 Mead                   61-08     x59-06   2
      51-09  45-06  59-06  PASS
 42 Larsen, Ezekial              Douglas County W                 x59-01   2
      FOUL  59-01  FOUL  PASS
 43 Chloupek, Gavin              Palmyra                61-02     x58-09   2
      58-09  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 44 Hunter, Gavin                Douglas County W                 x55-08   2
      55-08  49-05  45-04  PASS
 45 Madden, Cameron              Douglas County W                 x55-03   1
      55-03  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 46 Jacoby, Gus                  Cedar Bluffs           75-00      54-04   3
      54-04  FOUL  49-06  PASS
 47 Valadez, Paul                Douglas County W                xJ54-04   2
      FOUL  54-04  FOUL  PASS
 48 Eloge, Preston               Palmyra                70-02     x53-00   3
      FOUL  FOUL  53-00  PASS
 -- Fletcher, Austin             Douglas County W       93-00       FOUL   3
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 -- Denstad, Ethan               Douglas County W                    DNS   1
 -- Johnson, Eli                 Douglas County W                    DNS   1



Douglas County West High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:33 PM  4/6/2023  Page 44

2023 DC West High School Track and Field Invitational - 4/6/2023

DC West Track and Field

Results
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Yutan                       97        2) Douglas County W           71
    3) Fort Calhoun                66        4) Palmyra                    56
    5) Elmwood-Murdock             48        6) Om Brown Talb              46
    7) Cornerstone Chr             43        8) Omaha Concordia            35
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    8) Cedar Bluffs                35       10) Omaha Christ Ac            11
   11) Weeping Water               10       12) Mead                        8
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Fort Calhoun               104        2) Douglas County W           99
    3) Yutan                       83        4) Elmwood-Murdock            68
    5) Cornerstone Chr             60        6) Palmyra                    50
    7) Mead                        20        8) Om Brown Talb              18
    9) Omaha Concordia             10       10) Omaha Christ Ac             7
   11) Weeping Water                4       11) Cedar Bluffs                4


